Recurring net income 81 89 58 -9.0% 39.7%

Net income 81 88 47 -8.0% 72.3%

Market Capitalization (2) 6,972 7,478 1,864 -6.8% 274.0%

Itautec

Net revenue 464 557 430 -16.7% 7.9%

Recurring EBITDA 20 21 19 -4.8% 5.3%

Recurring net income 6 21 5 -71.4% 20.0%

Net income 6 21 5 -71.4% 20.0%

Market Capitalization (2) 524 583 315 -10.1% 66.3%

Elekeiroz

Net revenue 205 155 129 32.3% 58.9%

Recurring EBITDA 16 19 (47) -15.8% -134.0%

Recurring net income 7 5 (19) 40.0% -136.8%

Net income 7 11 (19) -36.4% -136.8%

Market Capitalization (2) 456 441 472 3.4% -3.4%

1) Represents the ratio of net income for the period and the average equity ((Dec + Mar)/2).
2) Market Capitalization: Calculated based on average quotation of preferred shares in the last day of the period multiplied
by the number of outstanding shares at the end of the period.
3) In the first quarter of 2009, it includes the results of Satipel (proforma) for comparative effects.

1Q/2010 4Q/2009 1Q/2009
Change (%)

Selected Quarterly Information 12

Market Value of the Subsidiaries x Discount in the Price of Itaúsa

12

ITAÚSA in the Stock Market

(*) Average quotation of the most liquid share on the last day of the period.

March 31, 2010

Public Companies
Total Shares
(thousand)

Average
Quotation* of

the Most
Liquid Share

(R$)

Market Value of
Companies (in

millions of
Reais)

Interest of Itaúsa
in Companies

(%)

Market Value of
Interests (in
millions of

Reais)
(A) (B) (C) = (A) x (B) (D) (E) = (C) x (D)

Itaú Unibanco Holding S.A. 4,531,244 38.88 176,175 35.43% 62,423

Duratex S.A. 458.363 15.21 6,972 35.27% 2,459

Itautec S.A. 11,651,126 45.00 524 94.01% 493

Elekeiroz S.A. 31,485 14.49 456 96.45% 440

Other Liquid Assets (F) 1,144

Market Value of the Itaúsa Interests at 03/31/2010 (G) 66.959

Market Value of Itaúsa at 03/31/2010

(H) 4,345,833 12.17 52,889 - 52,889

Discount (%) (I) = (H)/(G)-1 -21.01%

4
0

.7
%

3
0

.4
%

2
5

.2
%

2
3

.9
%

2
3

.8
%

1
7

.8
%

2
0

.8
%

2
3

.3
%

2
2

.1
%

2
1

.2
%

2
3

.5
%

2
3

.0
%

2
1

.0
%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

dec/
04

dec/
05

dec/
06

dec/
07

m
ar

/0
8

ju
n/0

8

se
p/0

8

dec/
08

m
ar

/0
9

ju
n/0

9

se
p/0

9

dec/
09

m
ar

/1
0

History of Discount

Selected Quarterly Information 13

Repurchase and Cancellation of Shares

Position at 03/31/2010.
(*) Numbers adjusted by bonus for the period.

13

ITAÚSA in the Stock Market

In millions of shares

Year
Repurchased

shares
Cancelled
shares (*)

2003 24.6 -
2004 56.2 42.6